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Dear Grower, 
 
Welcome to the growing family of satisfied Pik Rite equipment owners.  Our goal is to help make your harvest 
as enjoyable and trouble free as possible by providing equipment that is durable and keeps down time to a 
minimum.   
 
In order to provide customer service and a supply of original equipment parts to keep your machine well 
maintained, we are continually striving to keep our systems state-of-the-art.  We utilize all available resources 
that allow us to provide accurate and timely deliveries. 
 
We will continue to give you the service you have come to expect from our dealer representatives and us.   In 
order to avoid any delays during your harvest season we make every effort to have someone available to take 
your calls 24 hours a day.  We have shipping companies in place to deliver your parts as expediently as 
possible. Whether you live a few miles down the road or on the other side of the globe you can count on us. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
 
Dave Gearhart 

Sales / Customer Service 

dave@pikrite.com 
 
Parts and Service Hotline 
800-326-9763 
    
www.pikrite.com 
or find us on Facebook! 
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BELTED CHAIN REPLACEMENT PARTS 
 

 Part #  Description 

Gathering Chain BC-6-1236-60 Gathering Chain, 3/8 bars 12in wide x 60 links 36mm 

62010-02-04 BC-1032-FS 10-32 x 1-1/4" Bolts Flat Head Socket 

 BC-1032-TN 10-32 T Nuts 

 BC-6-12-ST 3/8" x 12 Belted Chain Rod for 50mm 

 BC-BP20-10-T 20mm Backing Plates / 10-32 T Nuts 

   

Header Conveyor Drive Shaft BC-7-4442-120 Vine Diverter Header Chain 

62010-03-02 BC-1032-FS 10-32 x 1 1/4" bolts  Flat Socket Head 

 BC-1032-LN 10-32 lock nuts 

 BC-7-44-CN Connecting Rod 44" x 11mm 

 BC-3525 Snap Ring, 11mm. 

 BC-F-42-32 F Connecting Clip 42-32 @ pair 

   

Cross Conveyor Drive Shaft  BC-6-4436-114 6200 Diverter Double Unloading Cross Chain 

62010-04-03 BC-1032-FS 10-32 x 1 1/4" bolts  Flat Socket Head 

 BC-1032-LN 10-32 lock nuts 

 BC-7-44-CN Connecting Rod 44" x 11mm 

 BC-3510 Grooveless Snap Ring, 10mm. 

 BC-F-36-32 F Connecting Clips 36-32 @ pair 
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BELTED CHAIN REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR OPT. COMPONENTS 

 

Opt. Sliding Discharge Drive Shaft BC-6-4436-259 6200 Diverter Sliding Discharge Chain 

62010-05-12 BC-1032-FS 10-32 x 1 1/4" bolts  Flat Socket Head 

 BC-1032-LN 10-32 lock nuts 

 BC-F-36-32 F Connecting Clips 36-32 @ pair 

 BC-7-44-CN Connecting Rod 44" x 11mm 

 BC-3510 Grooveless Snap Ring, 10mm. 
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MOTOR REPLACEMENT PARTS 
 

 Assembly Part #  Description 

Disk Header Drive Shaft  62010-02-02 HM-1228-TC TCI Motor 

  HM-1228-SK Seal Kit for Char-Lynn 

  KEY-4-4-32 Shaft Key 1/4" x 2" Square Cut 

  KEY-5-5-20 Shaft Key 

    

Header Conveyor Drive Shaft 62010-03-02 HM-1228-TC TCI Motor 

  HM-1228-SK Seal Kit for Char-Lynn 

    

Header Return Roller Assembly 62010-03-03 HM-204-TC TCI Motor 

    

Cross Conveyor Drive Shaft 62010-04-03 HM-204-TC TCI Motor 

  KEY-4-4-16 Shaft Key 1/4" X 1/4" X 1" Square Cut 

  KEY-4-4-32 Shaft Key 1/4" x 2" Square Cut 
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MOTOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR OPT. COMPONENTS 

 
Optional Sliding Discharge Drive Shaft 62010-05-12 HM-204-TC TCI Motor 

  KEY-4-4-16 Shaft Key 1/4" X 1/4" X 1" Square Cut 

  KEY-4-4-32 Shaft Key 1/4" x 2" Square Cut 
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OIL & FILTERS 

 
Optional (PTO Driven) Hydraulic Oil Tank 62010-06-03 HA-1012 Vescor Breather Filter (3 micron)w/Adapter 

Fitting 
  HA-1029 Hydraulic Fluid Filter, 11" 

  HP-1031 Hydraulic oil (per gal.} w/  anti-wear and anti-
foam properties 
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62010-01-01     Frame Assembly 
 

Ref 
 
Part No. 

 
Description 

 
Parts ï 

Assembly 

 
Will Fit SN 

 
       Remarks 

 

 PIN-6203 Pin, Top Link, Quick Hitch Arms, Diverter 1   

 

1 FRM-6205 Main Frame, 6200 Vine Diverter 1   

 

2 BRA-6205 Angle, Front, 6200 Vine Diverter 1   

 

3 FRM-6201 Tongue, Front, Frame, 6200 Vine Diverter 1   

 

4 PIN-6100 Pin, Tongue, 6100 Vine Diverter 1   

 

5 BT-8110 Belting, Hose Holder, Gooseneck 2   

 

6 SFT-8210 Shaft, Hose Holder, 190 Frame 2   

 

7 STRP-1050 10' Tarp Straps 2   

 

8 GF-1428 Grease Fitting 1/4' x 28 straight 2   

 

9 SUP-8110 Support, Pivoting Hose Holder, Tongue 2   

 

10 WHL-1115 Complete Hub and Spindle Assembly 2 
193-1109 / 
WHL-1121 

 

 

11 WHM-1100 
Mounted Tire Tube/ Wheel Assembly for 12.5 L15 
14 ply  Tire 

2 
190, 6000, 
6200 

 

 

12 PAN-6200 Flow Panel, 6200 Vine Diverter 1   

 

13 BAR-6203 Bar, Bolt on Flow Panel, 6200 Vine Diverter 1   

 

14 BAR-6205 Bar, Safety Hold Up, Disk Head, Diverter 1   

 

15 HC-1130B Hair Pin Clip 4   

 

16 BAR-6206 Bar, Discharge Safety Bar 1   

 

17 BAR-6207 Flat Bar, Vine Diverter 2   

 

18 WGT-6205 Weight, Vine Diverter 1   

 

101 BL-4-150-H 1/4-20 X 1 1/2 HEX CAP G5 ZC 4   

 

102 BL-4-FW 1/4 USS FW ZC 8   

 

103 BL-4-N 1/4-20 HEX FIN NUTS ZC 6   

 

104 BL-4-075-H 1/4 UNC X ¾ HH C/S BOLT GR5 ZINC 2   

 

105 BL-8-400-H 1/2-13 X 4 HEX CAP G5 ZC 2   

 

106 BL-8-LN 1/2-13 HEX LOCK NUT NYLON INSERT ZC 2   

 

800 WHT-1121 12.5 L15 14 ply McCreary Tire 2 19101  

 

801 WHT-1122 12.5 x L15 Tube (Heavy Duty) 2 19101  

 

802 WHT-1123 10 x 15 8 lug Rim 2 19101 8-8-6 
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62010-01-02     Spindle & Hub Assembly 
 

Ref 
 
Part No. 

 
Description 

 
Parts ï 

Assembly 

 
Will Fit SN 

 
       Remarks 

 

800 WBR-1108 Spindle for Machine Wheel 2 WHL-1115 Drilled 

 

801 WBR-1107A Seal  1115 Series Hub 2 WHL-1115  

 

802 WBR-1107B Inside Wheel Bearing 2 WHL-1115  

 

803 WBR-1107F Inner cup 2 WHL-1115  

 

804 WBR-1107K Complete Wheel Bearing Kit 2 WHL-1115  All 

 

805 WBR-1107L Wheel, Lug bolts 16 WHL-1115  

 

806 WBR-1107G Outer cup 2 WHL-1115  

 

807 WBR-1107C Outside Wheel Bearing 2 WHL-1115  

 

808 WBR-1107H Washer 2 WHL-1115  

 

809 WBR-1107D Nut   7/8-14 2 WHL-1115  

 

810 WBR-1107E Cap 2 WHL-1115  
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62010-01-03     Optional Hitch Assembly 
 

Ref 
 
Part No. 

 
Description 

 
Parts ï 

Assembly 

 
Will Fit SN 

 
       Remarks 

 

1 ARM-6200 Optional Down Tube, Hitch, Vine Diverter 1   

 

2 GH-37B Gooseneck Hitch Ball, 2 5/16' 1   

 

3 WH-16122 Bulldog Sidewind Swivel Jack, 5,000 lb. 1 
-71009001 
-70209005 

Old Style-Topwind, Part No. 18-
450-3 

 

4 SUP-8110 Support, Pivoting Hose Holder, Tongue HC290 1   

 

5 BT-8110 Belting, Hose Holder, Gooseneck 1   

 

6 SFT-8210 Shaft, Hose Holder, 190 Frame 1   

 

100 BL-4-150-H 1/4-20 X 1 1/2 HEX CAP G5 ZC 2   

 

101 BL-4-FW 1/4 USS FW ZC 4   

 

102 BL-4-N 1/4-20 HEX FIN NUTS ZC 2   

 

103 BL-4-075-H 1/4 UNC X ¾ HH C/S BOLT GR5 ZINC 1   
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62010-01-04     Hitch Assembly 
 

Ref 
 
Part No. 

 
Description 

 
Parts ï 

Assembly 

 
Will Fit SN 

 
       Remarks 

 

1 FRM-6211 Frame, Hitch, Vine Diverter 1   

 

2 ARM-6209 Hitch, Vine Diverter 1   

 

3 STD-6200 Jack Stand, Main Assembly, 6200 Vine Diverter 2   

 

4 PIN-6205 Gooseneck Pin, 6200 Vine Diverter 1   

 

5 PIN-6202 Pin, Quick Hitch, 3 Point Arms, Vine Diverter 2   

 

7 COV-6206 Cover, Tongue To 2-Point Hitch, 6205 Diverter 1   

 

8 COV-6207 Hose Holder Vine Diverter 1   

 

9 BT-8110 Belting, Hose Holder, Gooseneck 1   

 

10 PIN-6204 Pivot Pin, 2 Point, Vine Diverter 1   

 

11 ARM-6208 Hitch, Vine Diverter 1   

 

12 PIN-8103 Pin, 6200 Vine Diverter 2   

 

100 BL-4-200-H 1/4-20 X 2  HEX CAP G5 ZC 6   

 

101 BL-4-LN 1/4-20 HEX LN NE ZC 6   

 

102 BL-8-250-H 1/2-13 X 2 1/2 HEX CAP G5 ZC 2   

 

103 BL-8-LN 1/2-13 HEX LOCK NUT NYLON INSERT ZC 2   

 

104 BL-4-FW 1/4 USS FW ZC 12   

 

105 BL-8-FW 1/2 USS FW ZC 4   

 

  



17 

 

  

62010-01-04 



18 

 

62010-01-05     Optional Jack Stand Assembly 
 

Ref 
 
Part No. 

 
Description 

 
Parts ï 

Assembly 

 
Will Fit SN 

 
       Remarks 

 

1 STD-6201 Opt Jack Stand, Main Frm, 6200 Vine Diverter 2   

 

2 WH-16122 Bulldog Sidewind Swivel Jack, 5,000 lb. 2 
-71009001 
-70209005 

Old Style-Topwind, Part No. 18-
450-3 
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62010-01-06     Optional PTO Assembly 
 

Ref 
 
Part No. 

 
Description 

 
Parts ï 

Assembly 

 
Will Fit SN 

 
       Remarks 

 

1 PTS-6200 PTO Shaft 1-3/8-21 x 1-1/4-5/16 6205 Vine Diverter 1 Vine Diverter  

 

801 PTS-8100-FH 
1-3/8 x 21-spline, Front Half for PTS-8100, PTS-
4002 

1   

 

802 PTS-6200-RH Rear Half,  Vine Diverter PTO 1   

 

803 PTB-1014C Spring Pin 10 X 75 1   

 

804 PTS-6200-A 1-3/8-21 Yoke, Vine Diverter PTO 1   

 

806 PTS-6200-D 1-1/4 RB 5/16 Key, Yoke, Vine Diverter PTO 1   

 

807 PTS-6200-B 
Extended Lube Cross & Bearing Kit, Vine Diverter 
PTO 

2   

 

808 PTS-6200-E Shield Cone, Vine Diverter PTO 2   

 

809 PTS-1002J PTO Shield Bearing Ring 2   

 

810 PTS-1002K PTO Shield Safety Chain 2   

 

811 PTB-1014D Inboard Yoke 1b 1   

 

812 PTS-6200-F Inner Shield,  Vine Diverter PTO 1   

 

813 PTS-6200-H Outer Shield, Vine Diverter PTO 1   
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62010-02-01     Disk Header Frame Assembly 
 

Ref 
 
Part No. 

 
Description 

 
Parts ï 

Assembly 

 
Will Fit SN 

 
       Remarks 

 

1 FRM-6209 Frame Disk Header, Pick Up Head, Vine Diverter 1 FRM-6209  

 

2 192-139 Shield, Disk Header Cover (Tomato) 1 19201-  

 

3 192-139A Safety Bar 1 19201-  

 

4 194-109 Disk Motor Stabilizer Bar 1 

19401-19525 
60096001- 
61096001- 
194-231K 

 

 

5 194-109R Bar, Motor Stop Stabilizer, Tom. Disk Header 1   

 

6 SUP-0033 Motor Mount, Right Side, Header, 6100 V Diverter 1   

 

7 SUP-0034 Motor Mount, Left Side, Header, 6100 Vine Diverter 1   

 

8 SHD-0069 Shield, Header, Both Sides, 6100 Vine Diverter 2   

 

9 194-1418 Rubber Bumper 2 19401  
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